

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 9530/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2011 in SA No.331/2009 of The  
HIGHCOURT OF MADRAS BENCH AT MADURAI)

JEYAPACKIYAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRAN

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 ( c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 03/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv. for

Mr. R.Chandrachud,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, learned senior counsel for the  
petitioner.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

In the meanwhile, status-quo with the regard to the subject  
property shall be maintained.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|