

Ø

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19566/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2011 in SA No.331/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS AT MADURAI)

JEYAPACKIYAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv. for
Mr. R.Chandrachud,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the mistakes that have crept in the letter dated 02.07.2013 circulated by Mr. S. Gowthaman, advocate for the respondent, he prays for withdrawal of the letter circulated. Permission granted.

He orally prays for adjournment as certain vital documents are required to be filed on behalf of the respondent. His oral prayer is accepted.

Matter is adjourned for three weeks.

Additional documents may be filed by the respondent in the meanwhile.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|