

LISTED ON 23.9.2013
COURT NO. 3
ITEM NO. 57

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 19566 OF 2012
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for permission to file additional documents)

JeyapackiyamPetitioner
Versus
RajendranRespondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4th July, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"In view of the mistakes that have crept in the letter dated 02.07.2013 circulated by Mr. S. Gowthaman, advocate for the respondent, he prays for withdrawal of the letter circulated. Permission granted.

He orally prays for adjournment as certain vital documents are required to be filed on behalf of the respondent. His oral prayer is accepted.

Matter is adjourned for three weeks.

Additional documents may be filed by the respondent in the meanwhile."

It is submitted that Mr. S. Gowthman, Advocate for sole respondent has on 27th August, 2013 filed additional documents alongwith an application for permission to file additional documents with affidavit and Annexures which is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 2 and copy of the same has already been placed with the Special Leave Petition paper books.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter alongwith application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 20th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate
Mr. S. Gowthaman, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp