

ITEM NO.11 Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 50619/2020,50621/2020, in Civil Appeal No(s).8668/2013

JEYAPACKIYAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRAN (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 50621/2020 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT and SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT, IA No. 50619/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 25-02-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Jyoti Parasher, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Abatement is set aside.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master